506055374 05/12/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6102088

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ANANT MADABHUSHI	04/23/2019
AHMAD ALGOHARY	05/11/2020
RAKESH SHIRADKAR	04/23/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CASE WESTERN RESERVE UNIVERSITY	
Street Address:	TECHNOLOGY TRANSFER OFFICE	
Internal Address:	10900 EUCLID AVENUE	
City:	CLEVELAND	
State/Country:	OHIO	
Postal Code:	44106	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16395904

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)502-0601

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 216-502-0600

Email: docketing@eschweilerlaw.com ESCHWEILER & POTASHNIK, LLC **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: **ROSETTA CENTER**

Address Line 2: 629 EUCLID AVE., SUITE 1000 Address Line 4: CLEVELAND, OHIO 44114

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CWRUP166US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	THOMAS G. ESCHWEILER
SIGNATURE:	/Thomas G. Eschweiler/
DATE SIGNED:	05/12/2020

Total Attachments: 5

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 052635 FRAME: 0729** 506055374

source=Assignment#page3.tif
source=Assignment#page4.tif
source=Assignment#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 052635 FRAME: 0730 We, Anant Madabhushi, Ahmad Algohary, & Rakesh Shiradkar ("ASSIGNORS"), are the original inventors or are original joint inventors of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "PREDICTING PROSTATE CANCER RISK OF PROGRESSION WITH MULTIPARAMETRIC MAGNETIC RESONANCE IMAGING USING MACHINE LEARNING AND PERITUMORAL RADIOMICS" ("APPLICATION"), which:

\boxtimes	will be filed. ASSIGNOR hereby ASSIGNEE'S legal representativ	•	·
	Potashnik, LLC (ASSIGNEE'S LEG	ŕ	
	here in parentheses (filed on _	and g	iven
	Application No.	_ by the following Office	
) this APPLICATION'	S
	Application No., filing date, an	d Office, when known;	
	was filed on a	nd was given Application	No
	by the follow		
	ű.	".	

Case Western Reserve University, 10900 Euclid Avenue, Cleveland, OH 44106 on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES")); ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known;

Filing Date	Office

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES);

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Anau Malabludii	4/23/19
Inventor's Signature	Date
Anant Madabhushi	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)

Document Description: Oath or declaration filed

PTO/AIA/02 (07-13) Approved for use through 04/30/2017. OMB 0651-0032

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

SUBSTITUTE STATEMENT IN LIEU OF AN OATH OR DECLARATION FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN PATENT APPLICATION (35 U.S.C. 115(d) AND 37 CFR 1.64)

Title of Invention	PREDICTING PROSTATE C. MAGNETIC RESONANCE IN RADIOMICS			
The atta	ent is directed to: ached application, States application or PCT internationa		/395,904 filed on	April 26, 2019
	ME of inventor to whom this su Name (first and middle (if any)) and F		1es:	
	Algohary	anny Name of Gumame)		
	except for a deceased or legally incap	 pacitated inventor):		
	ker Heights	State OH	Country	
_	ss (except for a deceased or legally incap e Western Reserve Univers	,	sfer Office, 10900 Eu	uclid Avenue
_{City} Cle\	/eland	State OH	_{Zip} 44106	Country US
I believe the in the ap	above-named inventor or joint invent plication.	or to be the original inventor	r or an original joint invento	r of a claimed invention
The above-i	dentified application was made or aut	horized to be made by me.		
	knowledge that any willful false statem ment of not more than five (5) years, (is punishable under 18 U.S	s.C. 1001 by fine or
	ip to the inventor to whom this substit			
	egal Representative (for deceased or	legally incapacitated invento	or only),	
	ssignee, erson to whom the inventor is under a	un obligation to assign		
	erson who otherwise shows a sufficiel	_	matter (petition under 37 C	ER 1.46 is required) or
	pint Inventor.		, parasi and or o	

[Page 1 of 2]

This collection of information is required by 35 U.S.C. 115 and 37 CFR 1.63. The information is required to obtain or retain a benefit by the public which is to file (and by the USPTO to process) an application. Confidentiality is governed by 35 U.S.C. 122 and 37 CFR 1.11 and 1.14. This collection is estimated to take 1 minute to complete, including gathering, preparing, and submitting the completed application form to the USPTO. Time will vary depending upon the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you require to complete this form and/or suggestions for reducing this burden, should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, U.S. Department of Commerce, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.

SUBSTITUTE STATEMENT

Circumstances permitting execution of this substitute statement:				
Inventor is deceased.				
Inventor is under legal incapacity,				
inventor cannot be found or reache	d after diligent effort, or			
Inventor has refused to execute the	coath or declaration under 3	7 CFR 1 63.		
if there are joint inventors, please check the			***************************************	
An application data sheet under 37 or is currently submitted.	CFR 1 76 (PTO/AIA/14 or e	quivalent) naming the entire	e inventive entity has been	
08				
An application data sheet under 37 Statement Supplemental Sheet (P' information is attached. See 37 CF	LOVYIW) I ot edminateur) ust	quivalent) has not been sul ning the entire inventive ent	omited. Thus, a Substitute ity and providing inventor	
	WARNING:	***************************************		
Petitioner/applicant is cautioned to avoid subrecontribute to identify theft. Personal information than a check or credit card authorization to support a petition or an application. If this to petitioners/applicants should consider redacts USPTO. Petitioner/applicant is advised that the application (unless a non-publication request patent. Furthermore, the record from an abain referenced in a published application or an iso PTO-2038 submitted for payment purposes a	on such as social security in in form PTO-2036 submitted ype of personal information in econd of a patent applica in compliance with 37 CFR 1 indoned application may also sued patent (see 37 CFR 1 1 re not retained in the applica	for payment purposes) is not included in documents su included in documents su if from the documents before dion is available to the public 213(a) is made in the applicate available to the public if the documents before applicated to the public if the documents and credit card	ever required by the USPTO bmitted to the USPTO, is submitting them to the cafter publication of the cation) or issuance of a the application is authorization forms.	
PERSON EXECUTING THIS SUBSTITUTE S	TATEMENT:			
Name: Daniel Pendergas	t		5/11/20 Date (Optional):	
Compton TO / PA				
APPLICANT NAME AND TITLE OF PERSO	N EXECUTING THIS SUBS	TITUTE STATEMENT:		
If the applicant is a juristic entity, list the appli		a sugaren		
Case Western Rese	tan muanara			
Title of Person Executing Senior Director (of Operations, Technology	Transfer Office - Case W	/estern Reserve University	
The second secon	authorized to act on behalf o	t the applicant		
make in our a mare in a second and a second and	in an annlication data she	SE ETOWWYOU SECULATE	8.885%	
The signer whose tille is supplied advant, is Residence of the signer (unless provided	in 30 abbitation data zue.	St. 5.1 Control of the control of th	1127/	
Residence of the signer (unless provided	State OH	Courtiny US		
Residence of the signer (unless provided City Mailing Address of the signer (unless pro	State OH	Country US	quivalent)	
Residence of the signer (unless provided Cleveland	State OH	Country US	quivalent)	
Residence of the signer (unless provided City Mailing Address of the signer (unless pro	State OH	Country US	quivalent)	
Residence of the signer (unless provided City Mailing Address of the signer (unless pro	State OH	Country US	quivalent)	
Residence of the signer (unless provided Cleveland City Mailing Address of the signer (unless pro C/O Case Western Reserve Univ	on an application data sine OH State OH ersity, Technology Tr Character OH State each inventor who is decase	Country US ta sheet, PTO/AIA/14 or ea ansfer Office, 10900 Zip Sed, legally incapacitated, i	julvalent) Euclid Avenue Country US	

PATENT ASSIGNMENT Docket No.: CWRUP166US

John	
,	04/23/2019
Inventor's Signature	Date
Rakesh Shiradkar	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)